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Santiago de Cuba. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Ambos sexos. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,006683 100000 668 99425 7693516 76,94

1-4 0,000466 0,001823 99332 181 388879 7594091 76,45

5-9 0,000274 0,001367 99151 136 495441 7205212 72,67

10-14 0,000280 0,001400 99015 139 494756 6709771 67,77

15-19 0,000570 0,002845 98876 281 493735 6215015 62,86

20-24 0,000879 0,004384 98595 432 491981 5721280 58,03

25-29 0,000941 0,004693 98163 461 489754 5229300 53,27

30-34 0,001115 0,005562 97702 543 487260 4739546 48,51

35-39 0,001310 0,006529 97159 634 484333 4252286 43,77

40-44 0,002025 0,010076 96524 973 480381 3767952 39,04

45-49 0,003301 0,016378 95552 1565 474149 3287571 34,41

50-54 0,005036 0,024890 93987 2339 464529 2813422 29,93

55-59 0,007851 0,038553 91648 3533 450052 2348893 25,63

60-64 0,011952 0,058143 88114 5123 428658 1898840 21,55

65-69 0,018653 0,089363 82991 7416 397603 1470183 17,71

70-74 0,029812 0,139246 75575 10523 353000 1072580 14,19

75-79 0,044482 0,200994 65051 13075 293939 719580 11,06

80-84 0,069386 0,296541 51976 15413 222135 425640 8,19

85 y + 0,123834 1,000000 36563 36563 203505 203505 5,57

 

 

Santiago de Cuba. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Hombres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,006862 100000 686 99396 7520645 75,21

1-4 0,000418 0,001637 99314 163 388884 7421249 74,73

5-9 0,000348 0,001737 99151 172 495359 7032365 70,93

10-14 0,000342 0,001708 98979 169 494506 6537005 66,04

15-19 0,000809 0,004037 98810 399 493131 6042500 61,15

20-24 0,001121 0,005589 98411 550 490788 5549368 56,39

25-29 0,001185 0,005910 97861 578 487973 5058580 51,69

30-34 0,001353 0,006746 97283 656 484902 4570607 46,98

35-39 0,001570 0,007822 96626 756 481391 4085705 42,28

40-44 0,002395 0,011910 95871 1142 476721 3604314 37,60

45-49 0,003860 0,019130 94729 1812 469461 3127594 33,02

50-54 0,006079 0,029971 92917 2785 458142 2658133 28,61

55-59 0,009353 0,045773 90132 4126 441088 2199992 24,41

60-64 0,014283 0,069115 86006 5944 416178 1758904 20,45

65-69 0,020988 0,100016 80062 8007 381534 1342726 16,77

70-74 0,034688 0,160242 72054 11546 332860 961193 13,34

75-79 0,050332 0,224456 60508 13581 269840 628333 10,38

80-84 0,082397 0,342148 46927 16056 194860 358493 7,64

85 y + 0,136132 1,000000 30871 30871 163633 163633 5,30
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Santiago de Cuba. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Mujeres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,006494 100000 649 99459 7876932 78,77

1-4 0,000516 0,002020 99351 201 388873 7777473 78,28

5-9 0,000196 0,000981 99150 97 495526 7388600 74,52

10-14 0,000215 0,001077 99053 107 495018 6893074 69,59

15-19 0,000319 0,001595 98946 158 494367 6398056 64,66

20-24 0,000623 0,003109 98788 307 493234 5903689 59,76

25-29 0,000689 0,003439 98481 339 491626 5410455 54,94

30-34 0,000872 0,004353 98142 427 489728 4918830 50,12

35-39 0,001054 0,005260 97715 514 487393 4429101 45,33

40-44 0,001670 0,008316 97201 808 484144 3941709 40,55

45-49 0,002784 0,013831 96393 1333 478890 3457565 35,87

50-54 0,004043 0,020029 95060 1904 470903 2978674 31,33

55-59 0,006456 0,031805 93156 2963 458924 2507771 26,92

60-64 0,009668 0,047278 90193 4264 441070 2048847 22,72

65-69 0,016290 0,078466 85929 6742 413903 1607778 18,71

70-74 0,025046 0,118258 79186 9364 373893 1193875 15,08

75-79 0,038990 0,178373 69822 12454 319427 819981 11,74

80-84 0,058632 0,256656 57368 14724 251122 500555 8,73

85 y + 0,114932 1,000000 42644 42644 249433 249433 5,85
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